

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22674/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 25/03/2003 in CWP No.6174/2002 of the HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

STATE OF HARYANA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ASHOK KUMAR & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With Appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 05/02/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta,Adv. (not present)

For Respondent(s) Mr. B.S. Malik,Sr.Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Sharawat,Adv.

Mrs. Santosh Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

This matter was passed over once. There is no appearance on behalf of the petitioner even on the second call. The special leave petition is dismissed for default of non-prosecution.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(NEERU BALA VIJ)
COURT MASTER