

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 4 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)

No(s).22674/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 25/03/2003 in CWP No.
6174/2002 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

STATE OF HARYANA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ASHOK KUMAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for restoration and office report)

I.A.No.5 (Appln.for c/delay in filing restoration appln.)

Date: 13/05/2010 These applns. were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Manjit Singh, AAG
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta,Adv.For Respondent(s) Mrs. Santosh Singh,Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Sharawat ,AdvUPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned in filing restoration application.

I.A.No.4 - application for restoration is allowed.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master(Neeru Bala Vij)
Court Master